

Corrections of Parts of the 90th Interim Business Report

We hereby correct parts of the 90th Interim Business Report.

(The amounts corrected are double underlined.)

(1) I.BUSINESS REVIEW, Trends in Values of Group Assets and Profitability(p.21)

- Total Trading Transaction of Six-month period ended September 30, 2008
(Millions of Yen, Except Net Income per Share)

	Before Correction	After Correction
\	Six-month period ended September 30, 2008	Six-month period ended September 30, 2008
Total Trading Transactions	¥ <u>8,536,664</u>	¥ <u>8,973,117</u>

(2) Statements of Consolidated Income (Unaudited) (p.31)

- Total Trading Transactions of Six-Month Period Ended September 30, 2008
(Millions of Yen)

	Before Correction	After Correction
\	Six-Month Period Ended September 30, 2008	Six-Month Period Ended September 30, 2008
Total Trading Transactions	¥ <u>8,536,664</u>	¥ <u>8,973,117</u>

(3) Operating Segment Information (Supplementary information)(Unaudited)(p.37)

- Total Trading Transactions of Six- month period ended September 30, 2008 of Energy Segment, Total, and Consolidated Total.

Six-month period ended September 30, 2008

(Millions of Yen)

	Before Correction	After Correction
\	Energy	Energy
Total Trading Transactions	¥ <u>1,211,618</u>	¥ <u>1,648,071</u>

Six-month period ended September 30, 2008

(Millions of Yen)

	Before Correction	After Correction
	Total	Total
Total Trading Transactions	<u>¥ 8,534,683</u>	<u>¥ 8,971,136</u>

Six-month period ended September 30, 2008

(Millions of Yen)

	Before Correction	After Correction
	Consolidated Total	Consolidated Total
Total Trading Transactions	<u>¥ 8,536,664</u>	<u>¥ 8,973,117</u>

Corrected Operating Segment Information is as follow.
(The amounts corrected are double underlined)

Six-month period ended September 30, 2008 (from April 1, 2008 to September 30, 2008)

(Millions of Yen)

	Iron & Steel Products	Mineral & Metal Resources	Machinery & Infrastructure Projects	Chemicals	Energy	Foods & Retail	Consumer Services & IT	Logistics & Financial Markets
Total Trading Transactions	846,356	818,746	1,070,013	1,380,433	<u>1,648,071</u>	1,040,358	479,885	107,605
Gross Profit	34,324	91,769	62,138	55,070	167,126	42,056	46,139	34,234
Operating Income (Loss)	16,553	84,254	14,700	26,951	138,465	10,505	(2,446)	14,198
Equity in Earnings of Associated Companies	2,395	51,536	7,805	3,563	19,608	992	1,650	(3,628)
Net Income (loss)	9,285	91,962	17,131	3,971	83,103	5,357	(4,691)	1,214
Total Assets at September 30, 2008	686,868	1,001,520	1,535,186	845,918	1,782,007	702,599	697,407	623,750

	Americas	Europe, the Middle East and Africa	Asia Pacific	Total	All Other	Adjustments and Eliminations	Consolidated Total
Total Trading Transactions	1,000,735	258,875	320,059	<u>8,971,136</u>	1,748	233	<u>8,973,117</u>
Gross Profit	65,199	12,851	17,204	628,110	2,807	(2,230)	628,687
Operating Income (Loss)	26,657	(229)	3,338	332,946	(46)	(22,100)	310,800
Equity in Earnings of Associated Companies	1,979	(83)	119	85,936	23	(94)	85,865
Net Income (loss)	13,927	2,944	24,771	248,974	3,188	(11,614)	240,548
Total Assets at September 30, 2008	726,863	278,820	310,585	9,191,523	2,881,936	(2,355,659)	9,717,800